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NOTICE OF FILING 

AND COMMENT PERIOD 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

ISSUED: November 6, 2014 
 

NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD  

  On October 24, 2014, PacifiCorp, dba Rocky Mountain Power (“PacifiCorp”), 

provided notice to the Public Service Commission of Utah (“Commission”) that as of August 

2014, year-to-date expenditures for PacifiCorp’s demand side management (“DSM”) programs 

totaled $59,849,890, which was over 90 percent of the 2014 forecast of $62,065,874 filed with 

the Commission on November 1, 2013, in Docket No. 13-035-183. Any interested party may 

submit comments on PacifiCorp’s notice on or before Thursday, November 20, 2014, and reply 

comments may be submitted no later than Monday, December 1, 2014. 

  DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 6th day of November, 2014. 

        
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#261936 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

  I CERTIFY that on the 6th day of November, 2014, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below: 
    
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
David L. Taylor (dave.taylor@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
William J. Evans (bevans@parsonsbehle.com) 
Vicki M. Baldwin (vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com) 
Attorneys for UIEC 
 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Attorney for UAE 
 
Sarah Wright (sarah@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Sophie Hayes (sophie@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Utah Clean Energy 
 
Steven S. Michel (smichel@westernresource.org) 
Nancy Kelly (nkelly@westernresource.org) 
Charles R. Dubuc (rdubuc@westernresource.org) 
Cynthia Schut (cindy.schut@westernresource.org) 
Western Resource Advocates 
 
Christine Brinker (cbrinker@swenergy.org) 
Southwest Energy Efficiency Project 
 
Peter J. Mattheis (pjm@bbrslaw.com) 
Eric J. Lacey (elacey@bbrslaw.com) 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
 
Jeremy R. Cook (jrc@pkhlawyers.com) 
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C. 
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By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 
 
        ______________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 

  


